PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
2012244 ONTARIO INC.	07/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED	
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street	
City:	Waterloo, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12651503	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: janet.weems@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN C. DINER

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11298.0017-02000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRYAN C. DINER

Total Attachments: 3

source=10717-ID_2012244 Ontario_to_RIM_Ltd_Assignment#page1.tif source=10717-ID_2012244 Ontario_to_RIM_Ltd_Assignment#page2.tif source=10717-ID_2012244 Ontario_to_RIM_Ltd_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025858 FRAME: 0046 OF \$40.00 12651503

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS 2012244 Ontario Inc. (Assignor), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2L 3W8, is the owner of the patent applications listed on Attachment A; and

WHEREAS Research In Motion Limited (Assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada N2L 3W8, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest throughout the world in said patent applications listed on Attachment A; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the patent applications listed on Attachment A; together with any and all patents, additions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and foreign counterparts, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right and standing to sue and recover all claims for damages for all infringements, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS to be executed on behalf of 2012244 Ontario Inc. as of the ________ day of July, 2007.

2012244 Ontario Inc.

By:

ime: James L. Basillie

lithe: President

Date: July 19th 2007

LEGAL OK

CLI-1533594v1

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

COUNTRY OF CANADA

On this day of July, 2007, before me James L. Basillie personally appeared and was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this written instrument on behalf of 2012244 Ontario Inc. and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which he acted executed the agreement.

Witness my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires

ATTACHMENT A

APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT APPLICATION TITLE
60/393,903	July 3, 2002	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AND USING COMPACT LINGUISTIC DATA FORMAT
60/393,997	July 3, 2002	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INPUT OF IDEOGRAPHIC KOREAN SYLLABLES FROM REDUCED KEYBOARD
60/393,949	July 3, 2002	SYSTEM FOR INTELLIGENT TEXT INPUT
60/393,795	July 3, 2002	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AND USING HIGHLY COMPACT SCALABLE STROKE FONTS
60/393,948	July 3, 2002	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING AND USING CHINESE LANGUAGE DATA AND USER-CORRECTED DATA
60/400,752	Aug. 1, 2002	TEXT INPUT
60/400,373	July 31, 2002	COMPACT SCALABLE STROKE FONTS
10/282,518 (Pat. 7,061,403)	Oct. 29, 2002	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INPUT OF IDEOGRAPHIC KOREAN SYLLABLES FROM REDUCED KEYBOARD
10/289,656	Nov. 7, 2002	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF CREATING AND USING COMPACT LINGUISTIC DATA
10/305563 (Pat. 7,228,267)	Nov. 27, 2002	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF CREATING AND USING CHINESE LANGUAGE DATA AND USER-CORRECTED DATA
10/611,519	July 1, 2003	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTELLIGENT TEXT INPUT
10/610,227	June 30, 2003	SCALABLE STROKE FONT SYSTEM AND METHOD
11/451,551	June 12, 2006	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INPUT OF IDEOGRAPHIC KOREAN SYLLABLES FROM REDUCED KEYBOARD
11/743,401	May 2, 2007	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF CREATING AND USING CHINESE LANGUAGE DATA AND USER-CORRECTED DATA

- 3 -

CLI-1533594v1

RECORDED: 02/24/2011

PATENT REEL: 025858 FRAME: 0049